

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9215-9223/2009

MAHESH CHAND GARG ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14370 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17423 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17431 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9703-9704 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

Mr. N.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Mr./Ms. Vishv Nidhi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar

Mr. Anoop Kr.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.9215-9223/2009 and 9703-9704/2009 Counsel
for the petitioner is directed to comply with the office

..2/-

Item No. 94 : 2 :

report regarding non filing of process fee and non
supplying of spare copies of the SLP within a week for
issuance of notice.

Await service of notice.

Counsel appearing for respondent No. 2 seeks further
time to file counter affidavit. Time granted till 6.11.2009
as a last chance.In SLP(C)No.17423 and 17431/2009 common respondent No.2
has appeared but no counter affidavit is filed.Await service of notice on respondent No.1 in both the
matters.In SLP(C)No.14370/2009 respondent No.1 appeared but no
counter affidavit is filed. Await service of notice on

respondent No.6. Service of notice on R-2 is awaited.
Counsel for the petitioner prays to serve R-2 by way of
dasti. Prayer allowed. He is directed to file outcome of
dasti service on unserved respondents.
List the matter on 6.11.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar