

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17223/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2010 in CMWP No.
8871/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SUMER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEV.AUTH.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.
Issue notice.
Tag the instant petition along with SLP(C)
No. 19066/2009.
By way of ad interim relief it is clarified
that any payment made by the petitioners in
pursuance of the demand for revised rate will be
without prejudice to the contentions of the
petitioners.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master