

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 10-18 & 19-27 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)No(s).9215-9223/2009

AND I.A. NOS.3-4 & 7-8 IN SLP (C)NOS.9703-9704/2009

MAHESH CHAND GARG ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

I.A. NOS.10-18 (Applications for intervention)  
in SLP(C) Nos. 9215-9223/2009  
I.A. NOS.19-27(Applns. For exemption from filing O/T  
in SLP(C) Nos.3-4;(Applns. For deleting the names of proforma)  
R.Nos.3-9 in SLP(C) No.9703/2009 and R.Nos.3-7 in SLP(C)  
No.9704/2009)  
I.A. Nos.7-8:(Applns for Transposition of proforma Respondent No.5  
as Petitioner in SLP(C) Nos.9704/2009)  
(with Office Report)

Date: 08/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gopal Prasad,Adv.

For Intervenors: Mr.Ashoka Kumar Thakur,Adv.  
Mr. M.P.Jha,Adv.  
Mr.R.E.Roy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.  
Mr. Sahdev Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.  
Mr.K.S.Rana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.  
Issue Notice in I.As.10-18.

As I.A. Nos.3-4 and 7-8 are not presed by the  
Ld.Counsel for the applicant, the said applications are  
dismissed as not pressed.

(Shivraj Kaur)  
PS to Addl.Regr.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master