

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 29 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).9215-9223/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2009 in CMWP  
No.22/2009, order dated 27/02/2009 in CMWP No.5670/2009, order  
dated 27/02/2009 in CMWP No.1738/2009, order dated 27/02/2009  
in CMWP No.4596/2009, order dated 27/02/2009 in CMWP  
No.2835/2009, order dated 27/02/2009 in CMWP No.3197/2009,  
order dated 27/02/2009 in CMWP No.459/2009, order dated  
27/02/2009 in CMWP No.2259/2009, order dated 27/02/2009 in CMWP  
No.266/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MAHESH CHAND GARG ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order )

Date: 18/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.(NP)

Mr. M.P.Jha, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.  
Mr.Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.  
For Mr.G.V.Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an  
application, i.e. I.A.No.29, for modification of the Court's  
order dated 7th April, 2011 stating that he wants to withdraw  
Special Leave Petition (C)No.9219 of 2009 instead of Special  
Leave Petition (C)No.9220 of 2009. I.A.No.29 is allowed  
accordingly and the Special Leave Petition (C)No.9219 of 2009  
is dismissed as withdrawn.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master