

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSIA 11 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).9704/2009(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2009 in CMWP
No.459/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SURESH CHAND RATHOUR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for withdrawal of SLP and office report)Date: 18/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.(NP)

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar ,Adv

Mr.Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.
For Mr.G.V.Rao,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel, who is also appearing for petitioners 5 and 6 wishes to withdraw the Special Leave Petition (C)No.9704/2009 in respect of petitioners 5 and 6. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn in respect of petitioners no.5 and 6. The amended memo of parties may be filed within four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master(Veena Khera)
Court Master